350 Kingdig Lane
Hanover, PA 17331
Phone (717) 632-6464
Fax (717) 632-5039
:GFM:noitacoL:emaNtcejorP
:ytQ:.oNgolataC:epyTerutxiF
Hanover Lantern
Hanover Lantern is a Philips brand group
Ordering Guide
Example: SLB126BRS
Product Code SLB126 Spotlight
Finish BRS Natural Brass
Specifications
Housing:
Die-cast brass. Fully rotatable shroud, gasketed die-cast brass. Fully-adjustable swivel arm with vibration-proof locking teeth. ½" NPS male threads to screw on to accessory
mounting stake or junction box, sold separately. Fasteners are 300 series stainless steel. Gasketing is silicone.
Finish:
Natural brass is as-cast and tumble polished.
Optical Assembly:
Clear tempered glass affixed at 10° angle for natural cleaning.
Lamping:
50W maximum MR16 bi-pin lamp. Lower wattage lamps are acceptable. Covered MR16 is recommended to protect lamp’s inner capsule.
Electrical Assembly:
Bi-pin socket type (GU5.3) with 250° C high temperature teflon coated wire leads. Stainless steel retention clip affixed to socket to securely hold lamp in place. 12 volt fixture is
prewired with 3-ft pigtail of 18-2 AWG, 105° C, SPT-1 wire. Low voltage quick connector (catalog #GLVC3) included for easy hook-up to the low voltage supply cable, not
included. 12 volt system requires remote transformer, not included.
Warranty:
Lifetime limited warranty.
Certification:
UL listed to U.S. safety standards for wet locations. cUL listed to Canadian safety standards for wet locations. Manufactured to ISO 9001:2000 Standards.
Measurements
4 11/16” (119mm)
3 1/8” (80mm)
6 1/2” (165mm)
2.28 lb.
Height
Width
Length
Max. Weight
Accessories:
GS1 Mounting Stake.
GS7 Mounting Stake.
GS8 Mounting Stake.
SAS16 Linear Spread Lens.
SBL16 Ice Blue Lens.
SCG16 Hex Cell Louver.
SSL16 Spread Light Lens.
6-1/2”
[165 mm]
2-3/8”
[60 mm]
3-1/8”
[80 mm]
4-11/16”
[119 mm]
SPOTLIGHT (SLB126) Specification Sheet